102 and other provisions of the Act, with Maral Overseas Limited, a related 
party under Regulation 2(1)(zb) of the Listing Regulations, on such terms and 
conditions as may be agreed between the Company and Maral Overseas 

Limited, for an aggregate value up to Rs. 8,04,00,000 (Rupees Eight Crore Four 
Lakh), for sale/purchase of materials, availing/rendering of services,  
payment/reimbursement of expenses and/or such other transactions for the 
purpose of business, to be entered during the financial year 2026-27, subject to 
such contract(s)/arrangement(s)/transaction(s) being carried out at arm’s length

[...]

Work, payment or reimbursement of expenses, amongst the other business related 
transactions. The two businesses derive operational synergies and share common operating 
space and resources. Accordingly, it is proposed to enter into the aforesaid transactions during 

the financial year 2026–27 for an aggregate amount of Rs. 8,04,00,000 (Rupees Eight Crore Four 
Lakh) on mutually agreed terms and conditions, based on business exigencies such as 
operational synergies and the Company’s long-term strategy, and in the best interest of the 
Company. All such transactions shall be undertaken in the ordinary course of business and on